 Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/09/07
Multilayer Chip Varistor – SDV Series
Operating Temp. : -55℃ ~+125℃
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS

Capacitance
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 VC*2 ET IP C
SDV1608A5R5C121□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.05 20 120
SDV1608A5R5C141□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.05 20 140
SDV1608A5R5C231□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.1 30 230
SDV1608A5R5C361□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.1 30 360
SDV1608A090C121□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.05 20 120
SDV1608A090C141□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.05 20 140
SDV1608A090C201□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.1 30 200
SDV1608A090C231□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.1 30 230
SDV1608A090C361□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.1 30 360
SDV1608A140C121□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.05 20 120
SDV1608A140C141□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.05 20 140
SDV1608A140C251□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.1 30 250
SDV1608A140C361□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.1 30 360
SDV1608A180C121□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.05 20 120
SDV1608A180C141□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.05 20 140
SDV1608A180C231□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.1 30 230
SDV1608A180C361□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.1 30 360
SDV1608A220C121□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.05 20 120
SDV1608A220C141□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.05 20 140
SDV1608A220C161□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.1 30 160
SDV1608A220C231□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.1 30 230
SDV1608A260C121□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.1 30 120
SDV1608A260C161□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.1 30 160
SDV1608A300C121□PTF 30.0 21.3 37.0-46.0 65 78 0.1 30 120
SDV1608A300C141□PTF 30.0 21.3 37.0-46.0 65 78 0.1 30 140
SDV2012A TYPE
Part Number
Max. Working
Voltage

Test Condition
测试条件
<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units 单位 Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol 符号 VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 ET IP C
SDV2012A5R5C901□PTF  5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 0.2 60 900
SDV2012A5R5C122□PTF  5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 0.3 120 1200
SDV2012A090C701□PTF  9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 0.2 60 700
SDV2012A090C102□PTF  9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 0.3 120 1000
SDV2012A140C401□PTF  14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 0.2 60 400
SDV2012A140C701□PTF  14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 0.3 120 700
SDV2012A140C901□PTF  14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 0.4 150 900
SDV2012A180C301□PTF  18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 0.2 60 300
SDV2012A180C501□PTF  18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 0.3 120 500
SDV2012A180C701□PTF  18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 0.4 150 700
SDV2012A220C251□PTF  22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 0.2 60 250
SDV2012A220C401□PTF  22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 0.3 120 400
 Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/09/07
SPECIFICATIONS
SDV2012A TYPE

Capacitance
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 ET IP C
SDV2012A220C501□PTF  22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 0.3 120 500
SDV2012A260C251□PTF  26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 0.2 60 250
SDV2012A260C401□PTF  26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 0.3 120 400
SDV2012A300C181□PTF  30.0 21.3 37.0-46.0 65 0.2 60 180
SDV2012A300C301□PTF  30.0 21.3 37.0-46.0 65 0.3 120 300
SDV1005E TYPE
Part Number
Max. Working
Voltage

Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC
8/20
μs
ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC AC RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 VC*2 ET IP C
SDV1005E5R5C180□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 3 18
SDV1005E5R5C300□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 5 30
SDV1005E5R5C400□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 5 40
SDV1005E5R5C500□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.01 10 50
SDV1005E5R5C700□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.01 10 70
SDV1005E5R5C800□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.02 10 80
SDV1005E090C180□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.005 3 18
SDV1005E090C300□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.005 5 30
SDV1005E090C500□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.01 10 50
SDV1005E090C800□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.02 15 80
SDV1005E140C180□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 3 18
SDV1005E140C300□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.01 5 30
SDV1005E140C500□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.02 10 50
SDV1005E140C800□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.03 15 80
SDV1005E180C150□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 15
SDV1005E180C180□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.01 5 18
SDV1005E180C300□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.02 10 30
SDV1005E180C500□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.02 10 50
SDV1005E180C800□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.03 15 80
SDV1005E220C150□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.005 2 15
SDV1005E220C180□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.01 5 18
SDV1005E220C300□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.02 10 30
SDV1005E220C500□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.02 10 50
SDV1005E260C180□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.02 5 18
SDV1005E260C300□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.03 10 30
 Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/09/07
 SPECIFICATIONS
SDV1608E TYPE

Capacitance
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 VC*2 ET IP C
SDV1608E5R5C180□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 3 18
SDV1608E5R5C300□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 5 30
SDV1608E5R5C500□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.01 10 50
SDV1608E5R5C800□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.02 10 80
SDV1608E5R5C101□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.05 20 100
SDV1608E090C180□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.005 3 18
SDV1608E090C300□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.005 5 30
SDV1608E090C500□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.01 10 50
SDV1608E090C800□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.02 15 80
SDV1608E090C101□PTF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.05 20 100
SDV1608E140C180□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 3 18
SDV1608E140C300□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.01 5 30
SDV1608E140C500□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.02 10 50
SDV1608E140C800□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.03 15 80
SDV1608E140C101□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.05 20 100
SDV1608E180C180□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 5 18
SDV1608E180C300□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.02 10 30
SDV1608E180C600□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.02 10 60
SDV1608E180C800□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.03 15 80
SDV1608E180C101□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.05 20 100
SDV1608E220C180□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.005 5 18
SDV1608E220C300□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.02 10 30
SDV1608E220C500□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.02 10 50
SDV1608E220C800□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.03 15 80
SDV1608E220C101□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.05 20 100
SDV1608E260C180□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.02 5 18
SDV1608E260C300□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.03 10 30
SDV1608E260C500□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.03 10 50
SDV2012E TYPE
Part Number
Max. Working
Voltage

Capacitance
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 VC*2 ET IP C
SDV2012E5R5C180□PTF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 3 18
SDV2012E180C101□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.05 20 100
SDV2012E260C800□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.05 20 80
SDV2012E220C101PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.05 20 100
SDV2012E300C500PTF 30.0 21.3 37.0-46.0 65 78 0.05 15 50
 Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/09/07
SPECIFICATIONS
SDV1005H TYPE

Capacitance
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 Vc*2 ET IP C
SDV1005H140C100□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 2 10
SDV1005H140C120□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 2 12
SDV1005H180C050□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 5
SDV1005H180C100□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 10
SDV1005H220C030YPTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.003 1 3
SDV1005H220C050YPTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.005 2 5
SDV1005H220C100□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.005 2 10
SDV1005H220C120□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.005 2 12
SDV1005H260C030□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1005H260C100□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.005 2 10
SDV1005H260C120□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.005 2 12
SDV1608H TYPE
Part Number
Max. Working
Voltage

Capacitance
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC*1 VC*2 ET IP C
SDV1608H140C100□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 2 10
SDV1608H140C120□PTF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 2 12
SDV1608H180C050□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.003 1 5
SDV1608H180C100□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 10
SDV1608H180C120□PTF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 12
SDV1608H220C030YPTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.003 1 3
SDV1608H220C050YPTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.003 1 5
SDV1608H220C100□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.005 2 10
SDV1608H220C120□PTF 22.0 15.6 26.0-34.0 45 54 0.005 2 12
SDV1608H260C030□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1608H260C100□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.005 2 10
SDV1608H260C120□PTF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.005 2 12
SDV1608H300C100□PTF 30.0 21.3 37.0-46.0 65 78 0.005 2 10
SDV1608H480C100□PTF
 48.0 34.1 54.0-67.0
 100 120 0.005
 5 10

<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC
*1 VC
*2 ET IP C
SDV1005S5R5C030□PTF 5.5 4.0 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1005S5R5C050□PTF 5.5 4.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.003 1 5
SDV1005S5R5C100□PTF 5.5 4.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 10
SDV1005S5R5C120□PTF 5.5 4.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 12
SDV1005S090C030□PTF 9.0 6.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1005S090C050□PTF 9.0 6.4 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.003 1 5
SDV1005S090C100□PTF 9.0 6.4 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 10
SDV1005S090C120□PTF 9.0 6.4 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 12
SDV1005S140C030□PTF 14.0 10.0 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1005S140C050□PTF 14.0 10.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.003 1 5
SDV1005S180C030□PTF 18.0 12.7 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1608S TYPE
Part Number
Max. Working
Voltage

<20μA
@1mA DC 8/20μs ESD
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC
*1 VC
*2 ET IP C
SDV1608S5R5C030□PTF 5.5 4.0 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1608S5R5C050□PTF 5.5 4.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.003 1 5
SDV1608S5R5C100□PTF 5.5 4.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 10
SDV1608S5R5C120□PTF 5.5 4.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 12
SDV1608S090C030□PTF 9.0 6.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1608S090C050□PTF 9.0 6.4 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.003 1 5
SDV1608S090C100□PTF 9.0 6.4 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 10
SDV1608S090C120□PTF 9.0 6.4 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 12
SDV1608S140C030□PTF 14.0 10.0 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1608S140C050□PTF 14.0 10.0 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.003 1 5
SDV1608S180C030□PTF 18.0 12.7 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
※VDC : Max DC working voltage of varistor must exceed or equal to 1.5 times that of the application circuit voltage, VDC ≥ 1.5 Vn .
※□: Please specify the capacitance tolerance code (N=±30%, Y=+100%~-50%, G=Maximum).
※*1: Vc, Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at a specified pulse current and waveform.
       Energy Rating              Pulse & Waveform

Ultra low capacitance type (C=0.5pF, 1pF or 2pF)
Part Number  Max. Working Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance Min. Cut-off Frequency
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz
@-3dB
DC AC RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts pF MHz
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB C f0
SDV0603S5R5C0R5YPTF 5.5 4.0 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV0603S5R5C010YPTF 5.5 4.0 100-160 1 1250
SDV0603S5R5C020YPTF 5.5 4.0 60-80 2 600
SDV0603S090C0R5YPTF 9.0 6.4 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV0603S090C010YPTF 9.0 6.4 100-160 1 1250
SDV0603S090C020YPTF 9.0 6.4 60-80 2 600
SDV1005H260C0R5YPTF 26.0 18.4 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1005H260C010YPTF 26.0 18.4 100-160 1 1250
SDV1005H260C020YPTF 26.0 18.4 60-80 2 600
SDV1005S5R5C0R5YPTF 5.5 4.0 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1005S5R5C010YPTF 5.5 4.0 100-160 1 1250
SDV1005S5R5C020YPTF 5.5 4.0 60-80 2 600
SDV1005S090C0R5YPTF 9.0 6.4 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1005S090C010YPTF 9.0 6.4 100-160 1 1250
SDV1005S090C020YPTF 9.0 6.4 60-80 2 600
SDV1005S140C0R5YPTF 14.0 10.0 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1005S140C010YPTF 14.0 10.0 100-160 1 1250
SDV1005S140C020YPTF 14.0 10.0 60-80 2 600
SDV1005S180C0R5YPTF 18.0 12.7 100-160 0.5 2000
0
5
10
15

SDV1608 series
Part Number  Max. Working Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance Min. Cut-off Frequency
Test Condition
<20μA
@1mA DC
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz
@-3dB
DC AC RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts pF MHz
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB C f0
SDV1005S180C010YPTF 18.0 12.7 100-160 1 1250
SDV1005S180C020YPTF 18.0 12.7 60-80 2 600
SDV1608H260C0R5YPTF 26.0 18.4 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1608H260C010YPTF 26.0 18.4 100-160 1 1250
SDV1608H260C020YPTF 26.0 18.4 60-80 2 600
SDV1608S5R5C0R5YPTF 5.5 4.0 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1608S5R5C010YPTF 5.5 4.0 100-160 1 1250
SDV1608S5R5C020YPTF 5.5 4.0 60-80 2 600
SDV1608S090C0R5YPTF 9.0 6.4 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1608S090C010YPTF 9.0 6.4 100-160 1 1250
SDV1608S090C020YPTF 9.0 6.4 60-80 2 600
SDV1608S140C0R5YPTF 14.0 10.0 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1608S140C010YPTF 14.0 10.0 100-160 1 1250
SDV1608S140C020YPTF 14.0 10.0 60-80 2 600
SDV1608S180C0R5YPTF 18.0 12.7 100-160 0.5 2000
SDV1608S180C010YPTF 18.0 12.7 100-160 1 1250
SDV1608S180C020YPTF 18.0 12.7 60-80 2 600
Attenuation vs. Frequency
-30
-25
-20